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Canadian Cross Country Championships

Moncton NB
Saturday, November 30, 2002
Meet Director - Marc Beaudoin

W35 10 STINER, MAUREEN LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS 46:00.86
1 TOWNSEND, SHANNON UNATTACHED-PQ 34:33.98 W50

W35 1 EDMUNDS, LINDA CALG.ROAD RUN.-ALB 34:35.09
1 MACDONALD, LINDA UNATTACHED-NS 32:57.76 2 POWELL, DIANNE LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS 37:14.58
2 BROPHY, SHARON BALTIMORE-NF 33:12.01 3 HINTON, PAT NIAGARA OLYMPIC-ON 39:14.02
3 DUPUIS, NATHALIE UNATTACHED-PQ 35:25.39 W55

4 HUNTER, NANCEE OTTAWA LIONS-ONT 36:33.78 1 FINDLEY, LINDA ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ON 34:07.47
5 BELLIVEAU, JULIE UNATTACHED-NB 37:40.01 W60

6 GILLIS, MARY ANNETTE UNATTACHED-NS 37:54.97 1 CHRISTENSEN, JOAN SCARBOROUGH M.-ON 44:05.48
W40

1 CURRIE-YARR, PAM LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS 31:53.43 M35

2 DIXON, DONNA CALGARY SPARTAN-AB  32:21.26 1 FRIEL, VINCE SOUTH SIM.DUF-ONT 26:56.70
3 HISCOCK, TAMMY MILITARY CF-NB 33:00.17 2 BLACK, JAMIE UNIV.OF TOR.TFC-ONT 27:51.31
4 MACPHERSON, ENA LEAG OF TH. OWN-NS 34:07.01 3 THIBODEAU, PAUL CHEETAHS ATHLE.-NB 28:18.05
5 ETTER, CHRIS UNATTACHED-NS 34:08.41 4 GALLOWAY, IAIN NIAGARA OLYMPIC-ON 29:37.93
6 PRIOR, CHERYL ALB. MAST. TEAM-AB 34:28.62 5 TRITES, GLENN UNATTACHED-NB 30:41.09
7 CHIASSON, DIANNE LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS 36:28.46 M40

8 HAMELIN, LOUISE UNATTACHED-ONT 36:36.49 1 LONERGAN, ROB HERSHEY HARRIERS-BC  25:59.28
9 SOUCY-FRASER, LOUISE ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ONT  37:32.11 2 RENTERIA, LUIS KODIAK TC-ALB 26:43.09
10 DUMAIS, JOCELYNE CAS 40:17.72 3 OUELLET, ROMAIN MILITARY CF-NB 27:01.22
11 BAXTER, RACHEL SOUTH EAST STRID-NB 40:27.84 4 GAUTREAU, GILLES UNATTACHED-NB 27:05.17
12 CAISSIE, RAYMONDE MIRAMICHI-NB 40:49.73 5 GALLOWAY, STUART NIAGARA OLYMPIC-ON 27:10.37
W45 6 TRUDEAU, STAN TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON  27:34.24
1 HOLLOWAY, JACKIE HERSHEY HARRIERS-BC  31:32.04 7 ARNOLD, DAVID UNATTACHED-NS 27:54.02
2 CARSON, SHERRY LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS 31:59.08 8 DILLON, KEVIN TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON  28:35.04
3 MACINNIS-WHEELE, P LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS 34:14.35 9 CHARROW, MAURICE MOTLEY CREW-NB 28:37.84
4 MACASKILL-ALLEN, D LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS 35:30.32 10 VINING, SCOTT OWEN SOUND RUN.-ON 29:03.19
5 SWEAZEY, NANCI ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ONT  35:57.00 11 MCAUGHLIN, BRIAN UNATTACHED-NS 29:22.58
6 GOREY, MARY BETH FREDE. LEGION TC-NB 36:23.35 12 CHADWICK, RICHARD MOTLEY CREW-NB 30:06.22
7 FOGARTY-PEARCE, P LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS 37:45.50 13 LEROUX, MICHAEL UNATTACHED-NS 30:08.56
8 BELLIVEAU, REJEANNE ~ UNATTACHED-NB 42:08.52 14 MELOCHE, NICK OWEN SOUND RUN.-ON 30:17.13
9 GUY, CHRISTINE ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ONT  43:23.05 15 BERRY, ROB TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON  30:22.75
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16 NYRI, ALEC
17 BEAMAN, DANNY
18 LONGO, LARRY
19 REID, RAYNALD

20 THOMPSON, GEOFFREY

M45

1 TITUS, KEVIN

2 WOOD, TIM

3 DE ST.CROIX, TED

4 LEHMAN, JOE

5 VIDITO, MIKE

6 TREE, DAVID

7 CRAIG, JOHN

8 MORLEY, BRAD

9 WRIGHT, PAUL

10 LEBLANC, MARK E
11 JOHNSON, CARL

12 KEETING, ALEX

13 BLANCHARD, BASIL
M50

1 DROLET, NORMAND
2 SECKER, MICHAEL

3 MCSORLEY, ROLY

4 HALE, MURRAY

5 CAISSIE, RAYMOND
6 SAX, JOE

7 IVORY, JOHN

8 PICKARD, JOHN

9 MCBEATH, BILL

10 RICHARD, BERNARD
M55

1 MACDONALD, BRENT
2 JAMES, DONALD

3 BRETON, GAETAN

4 POWELL, JOHN

5 HARTNETT, DICK

6 THOMAS, DAVID

7 FURLONG, DENNIS
M60

1 PHILLIPS, HERB

2 MOORE, BOB

3 CHRISTENSEN, VERN
4 KRICKLER, CLAUDIO
5 WILL, RAY

6 LEGER, ROLAND
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VAINQUEUR-PQ
CALG.ROAD RUN.-ALB
TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON
UNATTACHED-NB
UNATTACHED-NB

LGRR-BC

OWEN SOUND RUN.-ONT
KAJAKS TFC-BC

OWEN SOUND RUN.-ON
OWEN SOUND RUN.-ON
MOTLEY CREW-NB
TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON
OWEN SOUND RUN.-ON
PEI RR CLUB-PEI
UNATTACHED-NB
BALTIMORE-NF
ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ON
UNATTACHED-NB

UNATTACHED-PQ
UNATTACHED-ALB
FREDE. LEGION TC-NB
NBLTC-ONT
MIRAMICHI-NB
MISSISSAUGA TF-ONT
UNATTACHED-ALB
UNATTACHED-ONT
UNATTACHED-NB
CHEETAHS ATHLE.-NB

GRAYHOUNDS-NS
CALG.ROAD RUN.-ALB
CAS

ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ONT
MOTLEY CREW-NB
MILITARY CF-NB
UNATTACHED-NB

KAJAKS TFC-BC
TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON
SCARBOROUGH M.-ON
MOTLEY CREW-NB
MERCURY ATHLE.-NF
UNATTACHED-NB

2nd W40 Donna Dixon AB

30:31.68
31:09.77
31:16.47
34:33.26
36:18.28

26:34.31
27:20.19
27:54.78
28:23.97
28:45.21
29:35.34
29:47.60
31:04.37
32:09.93
33:22.25
34:27.91
35:44.42
40:00.18

27:52.31
27:56.57
29:29.35
29:46.86
29:47.23
30:14.79
31:10.57
32:21.56
39:09.93
45:16.19

31:30.21
32:20.84
32:32.23
40:46.45
41:34.59
47:53.20
48:13.46

31:31.06
32:39.80
35:07.34
36:50.00
38:38.02
41:26.39

M65
1 CRICHTON, RON ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ONT  36:00.22
2 GRAVES, RICHARD ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ONT  40:57.03
M70
1 FEE, EARL ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ONT  37:21.35
2 CHARLES, FELIX ETOBICOKE HUSK.-ONT  40:14.02

Our congratulations to the Organizing Committee who hosted
another great cross country championship. In particular, our
thanks to Marc Beaudoin the Meet Director and Carol Lepage
who handled the entries and results. We also thank the town of
Moncton, the officials and of course the many volunteers needed
for an event of this kind, for their hospitality and when
necessary, their patience.

W35 Nathalie Dupuis PQ, M45 Alex Keeting ON
W45 Nanci Sweazey ON,

The weather conditions were much better than last year even if
the temperature was somewhat cooler. This fact, combined with
some changes to the course, resulted in many of the participants
completing the race in a faster time than in 2001.

Congratulations to British Columbia, although only represented
by five (5) runners, won the ‘Bluenose’ by finishing with an age
graded total 8.32% greater than Ontario. This evens up the
number of times the trophy has been won by these two provinces
to six apiece.

Three club teams repeated as winners again this year - W40-49,
League Of Their Own from Nova Scotia (in 2001, they were the
winners of W35-45); M40-49 - Owen Sound Runners from
Ontario; M60-69 - Etobicoke Huskies Striders from Ontario.

- Jack Castle

Photos by Brian Keaveney



CLUB WINNERS 19

2" ONTARIO
W30-39 ==
1. League Of Their Own - Nova Scotia Vince Friel 82.95%
Pam Currie-Yarr 31:53.43 T_|m WO.Od 82.80%
Linda MacDonald 32:57.76 Linda Findley 82.69%
Ena MacPherson 34:07.01 Murray Hale 82.22%
Chris Etter 34:08.41 Total 330.66%
Total 133:26.61 3 NEW BRUNSWICK

Raymond Cassie 82.60%
W40-49 ;
1. League Of Their Own - Nova Scotia G||Ies_Gautreau 82.52%
Sherry Carson 31:59.08 Romain Ouellet 81.57%

0,

Paula Mclnnis-Wheeler 34:14.35 Roly McSorley 80.51%
Debra Macaskill-Allen 35:30.32 Total 321.20%
Total 138:58.33
2. Etobicoke Huskies Striders - Ontario
Linda Findley 34:07.47 ﬁ
Nanci Patten-Sweazey 35:57.00
Louise Soucy-Fraser 37:32.11 i *
Christine Guy 43:23.05 -
Total 150:59.63
M40-49
1. Owen Sound Runners - Ontario
Tim Wood 27:20.19
Joe Lehman 28:23.97
Mike Vidito 28:45.21
Scott Vining 29:03.19
Total 113:32.56 P
2. Motley Crew - New Brunswick 3
Romain Ouellet 27:01.22
Maurice Charrow 28:37.84
David Tree 29:35.34 e —
Richard Chadwick 30:06.22 Race director Marc Beaudoin, BC Captain Herb Phillips,
Total 115:20.62 CMAA President Jack Castle

. . Herb is accepting the Bluenose Trophy - a longtime fixture on Doug’s mantle.
3. Toronto Olympic Club - Ontario

Stan Trudeau 27:34.24 4" ALBERTA
Kevin Dillon 28:35.04 Michael Secker 85.56%
John Craig 29:47.60 Luis Renteria 84.46%
Rob Berry 30:22.75 John Ivory 77.88%
Total 116:19.63 Linda Edmunds 77.36%
Total 325.26%
M60-69
1. Etobicoke Huskies Striders - Ontario 5t NOVA SCOTIA
Ron Crichton 36:00.22 David Arnold 80.00%
Earl Fee 37:21.35 P. Currie-Yarr 79.93%
Richard Graves 40:57.03 B. MacDonald 79.88%
Total 114:18.60 Sherry Carson 79.62%
Total 319.43%
BLUENOSE TROPHY
(Top four age graded scores) 6" QUEBEC
Normand Drolet 85.25%
1 BRITISH COLUMBIA Gaetan Breton 75.69%
Kevin Titus 87.44% Alec Nyri 73.02%
Rob Lonergan 85.88% ShanonTownsend 68.11%
Herb Phillips 83.88% Total 302.07%
Ted De St.Croix 81.78%

Total 338.98%



