Canadian Cross Country Championships

Moncton NB Saturday, November 30, 2002 Meet Director - Marc Beaudoin

W35			10 STINER, MAUREEN	LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS	46:00.86
1 TOWNSEND, SHANNON	UNATTACHED-PQ	34:33.98	W50		
W35			1 EDMUNDS, LINDA	CALG.ROAD RUNALB	34:35.09
1 MACDONALD, LINDA	UNATTACHED-NS	32:57.76	2 POWELL, DIANNE	LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS	37:14.58
2 BROPHY, SHARON	BALTIMORE-NF	33:12.01	3 HINTON, PAT	NIAGARA OLYMPIC-ON	39:14.02
3 DUPUIS, NATHALIE	UNATTACHED-PQ	35:25.39	W55		
4 HUNTER, NANCEE	OTTAWA LIONS-ONT	36:33.78	1 FINDLEY, LINDA	ETOBICOKE HUSKON	34:07.47
5 BELLIVEAU, JULIE	UNATTACHED-NB	37:40.01	W60		
6 GILLIS, MARY ANNETTE	UNATTACHED-NS	37:54.97	1 CHRISTENSEN, JOAN	SCARBOROUGH MON	44:05.48
W40					
1 CURRIE-YARR, PAM	LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS	31:53.43	M35		
2 DIXON, DONNA	CALGARY SPARTAN-AB	32:21.26	1 FRIEL, VINCE	SOUTH SIM.DUF-ONT	26:56.70
3 HISCOCK, TAMMY	MILITARY CF-NB	33:00.17	2 BLACK, JAMIE	UNIV.OF TOR.TFC-ONT	27:51.31
4 MACPHERSON, ENA	LEAG OF TH. OWN-NS	34:07.01	3 THIBODEAU, PAUL	CHEETAHS ATHLENB	28:18.05
5 ETTER, CHRIS	UNATTACHED-NS	34:08.41	4 GALLOWAY, IAIN	NIAGARA OLYMPIC-ON	29:37.93
6 PRIOR, CHERYL	ALB. MAST. TEAM-AB	34:28.62	5 TRITES, GLENN	UNATTACHED-NB	30:41.09
7 CHIASSON, DIANNE	LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS	36:28.46	M40		
8 HAMELIN, LOUISE	UNATTACHED-ONT	36:36.49	1 LONERGAN, ROB	HERSHEY HARRIERS-BC	25:59.28
9 SOUCY-FRASER, LOUISE	ETOBICOKE HUSKONT	37:32.11	2 RENTERIA, LUIS	KODIAK TC-ALB	26:43.09
10 DUMAIS, JOCELYNE	CAS	40:17.72	3 OUELLET, ROMAIN	MILITARY CF-NB	27:01.22
11 BAXTER, RACHEL	SOUTH EAST STRID-NB	40:27.84	4 GAUTREAU, GILLES	UNATTACHED-NB	27:05.17
12 CAISSIE, RAYMONDE	MIRAMICHI-NB	40:49.73	5 GALLOWAY, STUART	NIAGARA OLYMPIC-ON	27:10.37
W45			6 TRUDEAU, STAN	TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON	27:34.24
1 HOLLOWAY, JACKIE	HERSHEY HARRIERS-BC	31:32.04	7 ARNOLD, DAVID	UNATTACHED-NS	27:54.02
2 CARSON, SHERRY	LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS	31:59.08	8 DILLON, KEVIN	TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON	28:35.04
3 MACINNIS-WHEELE, P	LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS	34:14.35	9 CHARROW, MAURICE	MOTLEY CREW-NB	28:37.84
4 MACASKILL-ALLEN, D	LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS	35:30.32	10 VINING, SCOTT	OWEN SOUND RUNON	29:03.19
5 SWEAZEY, NANCI	ETOBICOKE HUSKONT	35:57.00	11 MCAUGHLIN, BRIAN	UNATTACHED-NS	29:22.58
6 GOREY, MARY BETH	FREDE. LEGION TC-NB	36:23.35	12 CHADWICK, RICHARD	MOTLEY CREW-NB	30:06.22
7 FOGARTY-PEARCE, P	LEAG. OF TH. OWN-NS	37:45.50	13 LEROUX, MICHAEL	UNATTACHED-NS	30:08.56
8 BELLIVEAU, RÉJEANNE	UNATTACHED-NB	42:08.52	14 MELOCHE, NICK	OWEN SOUND RUNON	30:17.13
9 GUY, CHRISTINE	ETOBICOKE HUSKONT	43:23.05	15 BERRY, ROB	TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON	30:22.75



ı	8		
	16 NYRI, ALEC	VAINQUEUR-PQ	30:31.68
	17 BEAMAN, DANNY	CALG.ROAD RUNALB	31:09.77
	18 LONGO, LARRY	TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON	31:16.47
	19 REID, RAYNALD	UNATTACHED-NB	34:33.26
	20 THOMPSON, GEOFFREY	UNATTACHED-NB	36:18.28
	M45		
	1 TITUS, KEVIN	LGRR-BC	26:34.31
	2 WOOD, TIM	OWEN SOUND RUNONT	27:20.19
	3 DE ST.CROIX, TED	KAJAKS TFC-BC	27:54.78
	4 LEHMAN, JOE	OWEN SOUND RUNON	28:23.97
	5 VIDITO, MIKE	OWEN SOUND RUNON	28:45.21
	6 TREE, DAVID	MOTLEY CREW-NB	29:35.34
	7 CRAIG, JOHN	TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON	29:47.60
	8 MORLEY, BRAD	OWEN SOUND RUNON	31:04.37
	9 WRIGHT, PAUL	PEI RR CLUB-PEI	32:09.93
	10 LEBLANC, MARK E	UNATTACHED-NB	33:22.25
	11 JOHNSON, CARL	BALTIMORE-NF	34:27.91
	12 KEETING, ALEX	ETOBICOKE HUSKON	35:44.42
	13 BLANCHARD, BASIL	UNATTACHED-NB	40:00.18
	M50		
	1 DROLET, NORMAND	UNATTACHED-PQ	27:52.31
	2 SECKER, MICHAEL	UNATTACHED-ALB	27:56.57
	3 MCSORLEY, ROLY	FREDE. LEGION TC-NB	29:29.35
	4 HALE, MURRAY	NBLTC-ONT	29:46.86
	5 CAISSIE, RAYMOND	MIRAMICHI-NB	29:47.23
	6 SAX, JOE	MISSISSAUGA TF-ONT	30:14.79
	7 IVORY, JOHN	UNATTACHED-ALB	31:10.57
	8 PICKARD, JOHN	UNATTACHED-ONT	32:21.56
	9 MCBEATH, BILL	UNATTACHED-NB	39:09.93
	10 RICHARD, BERNARD	CHEETAHS ATHLENB	45:16.19
	M55		
	1 MACDONALD, BRENT	GRAYHOUNDS-NS	31:30.21
	2 JAMES, DONALD	CALG.ROAD RUNALB	32:20.84
	3 BRETON, GAETAN	CAS	32:32.23
	4 POWELL, JOHN	ETOBICOKE HUSKONT	40:46.45
	5 HARTNETT, DICK	MOTLEY CREW-NB	41:34.59
	6 THOMAS, DAVID	MILITARY CF-NB	47:53.20
	7 FURLONG, DENNIS	UNATTACHED-NB	48:13.46
	M60		
	1 PHILLIPS, HERB	KAJAKS TFC-BC	31:31.06
	2 MOORE, BOB	TORONTO OLYMPIC-ON	32:39.80
	3 CHRISTENSEN, VERN	SCARBOROUGH MON	35:07.34
	4 KRICKLER, CLAUDIO	MOTLEY CREW-NB	36:50.00
	5 WILL, RAY	MERCURY ATHLENF	38:38.02
	6 LÉGER, ROLAND	UNATTACHED-NB	41:26.39



2nd W40 Donna Dixon AB

M65		
1 CRICHTON, RON	ETOBICOKE HUSKONT	36:00.22
2 GRAVES, RICHARD	ETOBICOKE HUSKONT	40:57.03
M70		
1 FEE, EARL	ETOBICOKE HUSKONT	37:21.35
2 CHARLES, FELIX	ETOBICOKE HUSKONT	40:14.02

Our congratulations to the Organizing Committee who hosted another great cross country championship. In particular, our thanks to Marc Beaudoin the Meet Director and Carol Lepage who handled the entries and results. We also thank the town of Moncton, the officials and of course the many volunteers needed for an event of this kind, for their hospitality and when necessary, their patience.



W35 Nathalie Dupuis PQ, M45 Alex Keeting ON W45 Nanci Sweazey ON,

The weather conditions were much better than last year even if the temperature was somewhat cooler. This fact, combined with some changes to the course, resulted in many of the participants completing the race in a faster time than in 2001.

Congratulations to British Columbia, although only represented by five (5) runners, won the 'Bluenose' by finishing with an age graded total 8.32% greater than Ontario. This evens up the number of times the trophy has been won by these two provinces to six apiece.

Three club teams repeated as winners again this year - W40-49, League Of Their Own from Nova Scotia (in 2001, they were the winners of W35-45); M40-49 - Owen Sound Runners from Ontario; M60-69 - Etobicoke Huskies Striders from Ontario.

- Jack Castle

CLUB WINNERS W30-39	
1. League Of Their Own - Nova Sco Pam Currie-Yarr Linda MacDonald Ena MacPherson Chris Etter Total	31:53.43 32:57.76 34:07.01 34:08.41 133:26.61
<u>W40-49</u>	
1. League Of Their Own - Nova Scot Sherry Carson Paula McInnis-Wheeler Debra Macaskill-Allen Dianne Powell Total	31:59.08 34:14.35 35:30.32 <u>37:14.58</u> 138:58.33
2. Etobicoke Huskies Striders - Ontari	o
Linda Findley Nanci Patten-Sweazey Louise Soucy-Fraser Christine Guy Total	34:07.47 35:57.00 37:32.11 <u>43:23.05</u> 150:59.63
<u>M40-49</u>	
1. Owen Sound Runners - Ontario Tim Wood Joe Lehman Mike Vidito Scott Vining Total	27:20.19 28:23.97 28:45.21 <u>29:03.19</u> 113:32.56
2. Motley Crew - New Brunswick	
Romain Ouellet Maurice Charrow David Tree Richard Chadwick Total	27:01.22 28:37.84 29:35.34 30:06.22 115:20.62
3. Toronto Olympic Club - Ontario	
Stan Trudeau Kevin Dillon John Craig Rob Berry Total	27:34.24 28:35.04 29:47.60 30:22.75 116:19.63
<u>M60-69</u>	
 Etobicoke Huskies Striders - Onta Ron Crichton Earl Fee Richard Graves Total 	36:00.22 37:21.35 40:57.03 114:18.60

BLUENOSE TROPHY

(Top four age graded scores)

1st BRITISH COLUMBIA

I DINIEURI COLCUIDAT	
Kevin Titus	87.44%
Rob Lonergan	85.88%
Herb Phillips	83.88%
Ted De St.Croix	81.78%
Total	338.98%

2nd ONTARIO

Vince Friel	82.95%
Tim Wood	82.80%
Linda Findley	82.69%
Murray Hale	82.22%
Total	330.66%

3rd NEW BRUNSWICK

Raymond Cassie	82.60%
Gilles Gautreau	82.52%
Romain Ouellet	81.57%
Roly McSorley	80.51%
Total	327.20%



Race director Marc Beaudoin, BC Captain Herb Phillips, **CMAA President Jack Castle**

Herb is accepting the Bluenose Trophy - a longtime fixture on Doug's mantle.

4th ALBERTA

Michael Secker	85.56%
Luis Renteria	84.46%
John Ivory	77.88%
Linda Edmunds	77.36%
Total	325.26%

5th NOVA SCOTIA

David Arnold	80.00%
P. Currie-Yarr	79.93%
B. MacDonald	79.88%
Sherry Carson	<u>79.62%</u>
Total	319.43%

6th QUEBEC

Normand Drolet	85.25%
Gaetan Breton	75.69%
Alec Nyri	73.02%
ShanonTownsend	68.11%
Total	302.07%